SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION COUNTY COMMITTEE ON SCHOOL DISTRICT ORGANIZATION GAYLORD A. NELSON EDUCATION CENTER / BOARD ROOM 2901 ARCH-AIRPORT ROAD / STOCKTON, CA OCTOBER 22, 2013 / 12:30 P.M. REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

I. CALL TO ORDER:

- Pledge of Allegiance
- II. COMMENTS: Members of the community or staff members may address the County Committee concerning items not on the agenda. Comments will be noted.

III. PUBLIC HEARINGS:

- 1. The San Joaquin County Committee on School District Organization will consider submitting a General Waiver Request with the State Board of Education regarding the request to waive portions of Education Code 5019, 5021, 5030 and all of 5020 relative to the rearrangement of trustee areas and method of electing governing board members of the Governing Board at the Manteca Unified School District. The County Committee invites public testimony regarding this matter.
- 2. The San Joaquin County Committee on School District Organization plans to file a General Waiver Request with the State Board of Education, regarding the request to waive portions of Education Code 5019, 5021, 5030 and all of 5020 relative to the rearrangement of trustee areas and method of electing governing board members of the Governing Board at the Ripon Unified School District. The County Committee invites public testimony regarding this matter.

IV. ACTION ITEMS:

- 3. Minutes: The County Committee is requested to approve the minutes from the October 16, 2013 meeting as presented.
- 4. Resolution #13-03 Resolution Requesting a Waiver of the Requirement that the Establishment of Trustee Areas and Adoption of a By-Trustee Area Election Process in the Manteca Unified School District be Submitted to the Electorate as Set Forth in Education Code Sections 5019, 5020, 5021, and 5030: The County Committee is requested to consider approval of this resolution pertinent to the Manteca Unified School District Governing Board.

5. Resolution #13-04 Resolution Requesting a Waiver of the Requirement that the Establishment of Trustee Areas and Adoption of a By-Trustee Area Election Process In the Ripon Unified School District be Submitted to the Electorate as Set Forth in Education Code Sections 5019, 5020, 5021, and 5030: The County Committee is requested to consider approval of this resolution pertinent to the Ripon Unified School District Governing Board.
ADJOURNMENT:

Any writings or documents that are public records and are provided to a majority of the county committee regarding an open session item on this agenda will be made available for public inspection at the San Joaquin County Office of Education in the Nelson Center, 2901 Arch-Airport Road, Stockton, CA, during normal business hours.

An individual who requires disability-related accommodations or modifications, including auxiliary aids and services, in order to participate in the meeting should contact Janai Stanton at (209) 468-4802.

Posted: October 21, 2013 12:00 p.m. Stockton, CA

V.